503019790 10/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3066391 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT DEUTSCH	10/01/2014
ADAM GILCHRIST	10/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FITNESS ENGINEERS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	22/8 JAQUES AVENUE	
City:	BONDI BEACH, NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29498981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)277-9177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192779122

Email: patents@wardandsmith.com

Correspondent Name: E. ERIC MILLS

Address Line 1: 5430 WADE PARK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: WADE II, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130832-00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. ERIC MILLS

SIGNATURE: /E. Eric Mills/

DATE SIGNED: 10/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503019790 REEL: 033955 FRAME: 0203

Attorney Docket No. 130832-00003

ASSIGNMENT

We, Adam Gilchrist, an Australian Citizen of 10/100 Queenscliff Road, Queenscliff, New South Wales 2096 Australia, and Robert Deutsch, an Australian Citizen, of 22/8 Jaques Avenue, Bondi Beach, New South Wales, 2026, Australia for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Fitness Engineers Pty Ltd, An Australian Company ACN 166 436 924, having its principal place of business at 22/8 Jaques Avenue, Bondi Beach, New South Wales, 2026 Australia its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

An Exercise Device

United States Application Number No. 29/498981, filed 11 August 2014 and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: / /O 20/4

Adam Gilchrist

Dated: /// 20/4

Robert Deutsch

S&F REF: D017307US

RECORDED: 10/15/2014

(9022833_1):AZT

PATENT

REEL: 033955 FRAME: 0204